;tule 4.34 - CVL Form 4.20
THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Statement Of Company’s Affairs 509 5/99

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986
For official use

TO THE RECGISTRAR OF COMPANIES
Company Number

02778689 ]

Insert full name of NAME OF COMPANY
the company

ACADEMY.NET LIMITED

Insert full name and | Andrew Fender
address of  of Sanderlings LLP, Sanderling House, 1071 Warwick Road,
Acocks Green, Birmingham, B27 6QT

The liquidator of the above-named company attach a statement of the
Insert date company's affairs as at 3 July 2009

Signed u_/\ Dated 3 July 2009

Insert presenters A Fender
name and address [if Sandertings LLP
any] Sanderling House
1071 Warwick Road For official use
Acocks Green Liquidation Section Post Room
Birmingham
827 6QT

>
<L
]
©
2
-
<
1]

"AXYEABOD"
A43 80

04/07/2009 3
COMPANIES HOUSE




NP

oo ’ FORM 4.19

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Staternent as to affairs of:
ACADEMY.NET LIMITED

On the 3 July 2009

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have
completed the rest of this form.

I, EDWARD LINTON

Of, THE PADDOCK
BEACHIN LANE
CODDINGTON
CHESTER
CH3 6LU

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked [A, Al and B] are to the best of
my knowledge and belief a full, true and cornplete statement {o the affairs of the above named
cormpany as at 3 JuLy 2009.

Signed: G’
Sworn at: k(_b(lp, GJ‘@-Li
[\

Before me: Asmvm

Date: 3\: g\)&)ﬁ 1009 nmm
( :\! 5 Westisy Road

Signed: g Acocks Green

Q Birmingham B27 TUQ

A Solicitor / Gernatestearerof-Craths

BEFORE SWEARING THE AFFIDAVIT THE SOLICITOR OR COMMISSIONER [ REQUESTED TO MAKE SURE THAT THE FULL
NAME, ADDRESS AND DESCRIPTION OF THE DEPONENT ARE STATED. AND TO INITIAL ANY CROSSINGS-CUT CR
OTHER ALTERATION TO THE PRINTED FORM. A DEFICIENCY IN THE AFFIDAVIT IN ANY OF THE ABOVE RESPECTS WILL
MEAN THAT IT IS REFUSED BY THE COURT, AND WILL NEED TO BE RE-SWORN.




A — SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Assets

Assets Specifically Pledged: -

Freehold property
Less amount owed to NatWest Bank ¢

Assets Not Specifically Pledged: -

Stock

Machinery

Computer equipment
Office furniture

Estimated Total Assets Available For Preferential Creditors

SIGNATURE

Book Value Estimated to
Realise

£ £
427,250 360.000
[408,000]

Nit

11.148 1000
2,312 230
662 Nil

246 Nil
1.230

1,230

DATE




1;&]3?

Dlm: ems EPG R

o FORM 419"

Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to

Realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for
Preferential creditors [from page A] 1.230
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors: -
None Nil
Nit
Estimated surplus / [deficiency] as regards
preferential creditors 1.230
Debts secured by a floating charge: -
NatWest Bank [48,000]
Estimated surplus / [deficiency] available for
Non-preferential creditors Nil
Non-preferential creditors: -
Trade & Expense [154.907]
HM Revenue & Customs [Paye/NIC] {13.800]
HM Revenue & Customs [VAT] [35.000]
HM Revenue & Customs [Corp tax] [684]
Director’s Loan [30,500]
Shortfall to NatWest Bank [46,770]
[281.661]
Estimated surplus / [deficiency] as regards [281.661]
creditors
Issued and called up capital {1,000]
Estimated total surplus / [deficiency] as regards {282.661]
members
SIGNATURE DATE

3[2(05




00'st1'E MIE LD 31Ys1alsacnols ApeIYa IN pioj3uen umoun plo ayi uemals vy
00°S6€ 1d/ 64H aAn uo ssoy pieAuag Japun uolsas, PRYNO W asnoH pleduay yoiD uuy Ajes
[0]a)n}:37d Aga Len >>>COU _._CSCMM@D 1Ua35a1 sulieN |1 salaed C\ra BIN
00'o0t’L QHL 8AS adtysdoys Motpm peoy uelnf g5 Hagneny Jajjullaf
00'000°L D2z 8D AAYSPIMIRA, YLOM[UDY 35012 (IpUIM T 10lAey jned
000022 HODS SINN sJuEUON Bunanay Jawe] uoung Aemsuaandy |6 SIS ue|
00°054°1 010 pism anysplojels PUBPOO/K,-BUOISUSYS peoy weydulung /| aden0]) pUspoo/, X073 uowlg
000005 YL 680 AreHns y1aneH 1N lieH spuepeosg 1anog SIN/IN
00'sp8 HAaL Tdd uay A5jwoug owy aul or Butuuno N W
00°08¢'2 ¥N6 61d uoAag yinowAtd peoy aquiodsippeis £ uosdoy L ]2y s
00°085°1L a2 9ed aYSMINLUDY UOIShOH apis1aary 9| UOSUIQOY UI3INBIA]
00°005 AY0 0215 EN VYIS uug 3uN wrief auiop] ureg wieg sWoH uingpelg Auoyiay
00'000's Nay 6ss Xas53 gas U0 ydial 531980 341 9 Ap.eg sawer jpaypiN
00000°1 482 8¥4D urdiowelD PIN WPAL JAYUAN ued 0D ey o QI3 SN T W
00'565°1 SdL 9151 AlYIOA 15380 spaa 33p1o0) AR A4=d 31eq Ll salne(g 3l
00° €9 uigng a3ue.Bsuea] 1U335317) AO|PUCIN BZZ uouuer eutd1o0ar)
00'6lE 18 168 SPURIPIA 153/, linylos peoy Jouey |9 Jauji eseqieg
00'66Z T8 sNH oH peoy A3jsiawAn 09 upeaq euuoq sIW
00'059 THZ #L8 SpUR|PIN 15304 P13}jp|CD uouUng uaain Aajateym 6 35NOE ABI31RYM SRUWIOY ] SHA R W
00'009'T dri 602 xa553 peals|eH LK 1edeus /9 FENER T
00'¥Z w8 2.0 mazse|D Bue|shquted Red $98]usIT €T $3QI04 wen|IA
00'000°L HdZ #im ssauynen osinyl »Mena) Aol g Hepuls Uley
ogoor'e 56 v11d squien pussdiy peoy yuew asnoH Lodeipuag PlayuLy ang syy
00'S80'2 D39 ZINN asysuoidweyuopN 131530MO | peoy sajjeisianstg ¢8 weyped Aen oy
00°000°€ 53v ZION SHON weyduioN LoU3o L Al epuniung g alliogg eleqreg
00'00E’t 3% ML %253|pPiN WRyUaAIM | peOY piojpag ¢ pooMmul auzesIyD
00°65+'! avs sHD flamAloH piojulig proY WamdsT Yuedey 305G A SIN
00°005'0¢ 9 £HD dapayy UoAUIPPOD aueq uloeag Popped ayL ueiny 3 W
Q0'0L2'9% Y IHD 131580 123135 alessey ¢ ¢ yueg 1saieN
00 000's8¢ wvb 21 joodiaan ¥20Q suazang) SUONRIBAD LYA SUOISND) ¥ 3NU3N3Y W H
00 +81 1 5P ZINEG X355N% 1530, Buiguom, peoy uoidutiieg asnoH adplig uaiduing SLWOISNY 9 anuandy Wi
wiery RN JweN

61"y wiod

SYOLIAIdD) ANVAWOD - g




00°'FLEL vd6 ZdD Aaiing peasiapues umo YUoN bg PURLIBYING LeSng
00°0s£"L 211 B8NS SHYSIL ysnoiogqle aue ssol3 a8p0T $Popped 243 113N
0D S6E X$Z 8IX0O aloopey aue Aaj8uen SN0 WE4 2l0dpeRYy sQQoN ¥ SIW
00°005'L ANB6 ZINL uay uaprep BNOH $3an0] Aa)sam, uepy
00005 OdZ AW uay laisapoy Ay swietiin 35 €21 POOH ueaung
0009t Z10 +13d Yaagsta, weyp|o> pecy e adenod syl 1A uaydis
00005 asz 1IN uopuot lItH s1ounpuis, peocy ayIPpey 1 asoyapal [ W
00'¥Ze vig 6HE 1asioQq Jinoutsuinog Ae/y 153\ b8 amoy d SIW
00002t ANE 6204 sjuey uouang) [EENTQETETGITIY AueduaD a3lead SIN 9 AN
00019'1L 3qt SN HI0HON uolsauiode ) pecy manN 1nuey Qa0 prAeQ
00°005 a9 91ss PETE uop(iseg sliiH uopduy aceid UIOdY $ SIPAaT IR Y SIW
00°0.2 a9 +1s uowwo)) Aslioq proy Asuaocg ey wiyy sIURH (I SIW
0o'00r' 1HZ EN uopuo] Aajupuig peoy 5jaleO 0£ ueH Ysalw
00's6t 4DE +14D ueZioureD Yinog HIPIVD anuaay uodup3 |Z platped Uadg
00'6lE 410 #IHY X3s§Ng B Plojl SANgsy L BZUALY su0d ¥ SN
00599 QT 13s uopuo 13315 W S HIBA( A3URIHNS $11035 GF sqooef aug
00°0ZE aal gam uopuo] PY [1tH uapdue) 56-16 FIT: [EYWRVES: (MHVE S S uIjsor e
00'66% INT LEVS suue) uayueune’ 1 |, Bmion 9 sueaj afnr
00°005°1 W18 £3d sguied ygnaiogsalad uolalg Aulagsung <& sutjduted SIN 7 JN
00°00% ate 9wWd PERE] pausia4 peoy mouwiung sBUIa1eN, YL are|D ABYNN
00'vZT us6 £25d alysdweH jo0oH 3)I3Id meys b uolanng 3 4 IW
00°0C0°L fAZ LM spag apejsun 3502 %0y £ urwA 3t nf
oo'coz’E Das 113s uopuo 18all5 auf|aay 96 pleiadzild ¥
00°56%°L MAas dl A1o4ns Prmsd) Malpuy 1§ atawysny 350|D WRUN|OH £ iaxeg Aljes siW
00°5.8°L ZAP 91N Xx3553 ylea uasi) 325347 Y1eaH Las10 L 12)51UURg jauef
00°000°1 EE TR X553 €35 U0 puayinog peoy uoluky Og 2N SIN 7 SN
0000l 802 6M4 yinowauinog Aied loqel peoy UCHON #bl spueg pieyany P11 1asi0(] sawoH weysuupues
0052, a4Zs ¢NS SHIM ueputms umojpeouay peoy UMoIprRoIg /T sIteAA [ SIA
0005/ D16 £119 Aaung agplighan Aep, woolg 3SNOH 3Panis uoung v 0
00°000'C HDS 904 alysiag dulpeay Aajie3 peoy uolsul 6 31y LRy
00'00¥°1 232 v uopuot Ponsiys sugpie) uspur g uosues e||atueq sJ
00'C0I'E fAL OIAW Juay auanoqiuiis peoy 12lig L] auloyL [ siy
000041 1S v13s uopuo $5047 MBN peoy siauuaq 9| EFIEEICIE
00°06€ 48¢ IN uopuUo uoidus| 193415 plaijiaiioy unon meysubiien, 0z 158,004 plneq
00°sLsL MNNL &258 jasiauog YUON aquuosulM, pecy Jalemadplig epulLEpy suipieH uyor
00’61z A89 £ZNE x355Ng 1583 auinogisel Aauduen Al UBNEQIUNOW &b 1an0d yedes
1ds gdlL [lemlios Aeg |j3mAjoH [IIH g4eqnyy adedsess

00°009'¢

uospaeydry Aspsa

ot

Eaiiy NGRS

B e

kil




00565 ZdL £¥D Ka1ing yieaH uoluioyy peoy iNUpUAT /g yeys Aefues
00°008'C sat ZINA ECHITRTERY eag Ag Bunon peoy AsnieH <l EXTIERTRTY
CO'GLe't 379 AW $png $3UA3Y UOIIN Atyialg 850710 9WOH 8€ uosmoH uhayiey
007090t Az tHY Aaung l1ypay peawsmo.eds g UOSWIOU L BYu3f
00'siy't 18 1IN3 shaH UopsappoH $aAL(Q $3PaL3YS OZ HeH 7 saw
00 05"t w1z P Aaung weynnn prOY [[BIUGL 0L [|auno I sswef
05°/b/ INT €000 Xasa[ppIN MOISPUNOH juassa1d Auauijeq 0z eUIBYS eysy
00°005°1 fd¥ 9ZdN allysyinowuopy 1e31pieD eI 31527 98 u3AI2g UIAIY uyof
00°00e°Z X59 €13 uopuo] g Jouey 3AY UOSAUU3) g Aauiry jpzey
oo'elz VD8 ZN3 XppiN Playu3 peoy aalluemoy 9 suljled 1
00005 DOV 610Mm BllYspIos S H Plojiem, pecy AeyxQ 62 1e53(] Uadip
00°5+9 dd8 6VH XpPPIN Aajquias suapet) 3lepuaD cp fueiyyes Bysn
00°595 1d¥ 501 spag ajqeisung peoy aquodsIt 6 UQLo0MX, Uyor
00°0Z2 puejal) MOPPINN, 0D uolBulssaig unon Fediaaq 7| SULLIBW M JN
go'ool'L 2u8 Liva uay 123jLON $1aupaer) Jueqasoy G| AaLoyeiN N SIN
00'006°1 LHZ SISL Ny $feouanas IN Usy q0A 153, lIFH Weipimey s1raat Auuad
00°00% NI EvIN XPPIW Plea/ mo1ieH 35010 peaw gl ueuualg sawef
00'08¢ 219 $ZIN Aaling Aas10H 190, yreay Juol ysjapaquuy Aapuny ang suw
00°004°L 2d9 SINL sy plojysy saa suinoqesg Apgxy uallequuno 91 asydrew uoD
00'6LE NEgS DI xass3 poJ]l s8plapay anlq lleyuisy 6 [eyeyd
00'SES INCEL BYETE) AND uapien) uAmiam uaairy yohaleg 6 uo|Ay 21
00°00¢% 751 9/0S uopuo 3317 yied voidwolg b9z eI sawer
00005 85 ZmlL Xa521PpI Ry UIM] peoy saurs 261 Hny esty
00°6%S Nse Ledl AlOHNS spuowpy j5 Aing uoyeq i Aed Yyl “sIBUNIPOOMK, Py D SIW
0065t SHS €280 squied adpuquied uoyxneH peoy yunyy /2 AateaH M\
000521 a1z 1d l{emuIos wiodio} seapeay 8yl 2 Rayzaag >
00000t X1Z 1ZN uopucy Jied aBueany Agpp, Woouale|y g Uil uoudg
00°00¥°L dde 9m 2alyspiojpag alqeisung anLIg UCLHINY 0% 1apod wIqoy
00056 XHO £13W uay uaal prayliels uried yanologpay uleg g yHUS Asdel]
00'000°L 10z z£34 AoHON uuAq s3ury “weysir] peoy weyuaseay, Aajwe.y L L\
00°058'L gs1 sdD Aauing uops|no) Aepd uamog | uefioly malpuy
00 SP9 Q6 £55 #2553 ssaufungmoys peCY 558N BG HOJAY § O St
00'00s'2 dss PNS uopuoq HaploW peoy [BdUsD 641 vhned M N
00'000'2 a1g 901 x2353 neutely Aepp, spieuley g€ Qa3 BIALAS
00' 0041 Z1£ sva sy Aajxag peoy Aesd YUON Y9| yooudddy U3PSNOA, [Ned I
00'vZ2 209 83d y2noloqlalad UQLBUIsSeN [EETHATEIL VY- spIalys s

X353|PPIN sakeH SUIPIRD) AMBYSOT) || 1AZowWos sopiw

00°'0%6

Y18 an




Y F: ~

Lvqg i TUNLYNDIS

) £1'199'182 V101
(4831 AXL LHD Piow peoy Wweyxalm, Aied ssauisng plowy s.adedsmap 53jea YHON

97’992 1aZ g8 weysuiuLg 19315 Jjlemulo]) dT1 DWdN o/ Pl 5|331eg ssaudx] yujiaiu|

80'TET gt add Haqle g 3A1aquatty ANOH 1AL Wnajoliad 1d>

_ 86°BZC IHS LLING anyspicjiay uopsappoH peOY Alamalg | HUN 5221A18¢ UOLIGQIYXT AndT Zuln]
6L169'1 HY8 0ZN uopuol youo siadpeg 2¢ SN odx3 auloH

[ o0siz1 400 §9D modse|D YiAs[ry uojueg s3eld 2yl jueqmopea 13jueg Apues

00°'599 848 6144 1appiynbieg HPIe]|Ras We yoes a3jem 2

Q0 56 qads £idl Alepng weysujuie3 HNOD spaedlen) g Ao Wiy

00’529 A9 IND *as5] piojsullays AR, ualeqIUNOW Zp Apauuay Ajjay

00'S1L 0L 81v alyspiojusH tiamsaiq auE Uaay D JaulrH egy sauleg v

00'0se’t Zd¥ WD xass3 Buyddy a/0J7) UopAaY ), 96 uunpN guer

00005t YNZ 5IW sy apejsiapien, 501D weyssaning, T A maIpLY

| 00'81Z 411 OPHW asplojpag paojpag Rend) suB1313A038 b7 sLet| A0 VIR
00°061°L D19 0dd Aaiing uophoid pEOY LNOD 3QUIESIPPY OF sawief aut|oJed

00'0s9 HYE 1D] xassg piojl| peoy aplop|as ot sawef Jonal |

000051 ONL ZIHY Xassng sy weysioH apIsIH 9 sdaay Aausams [A1ay>

0059/ TNG 9QM 211yspiojuay poomureyiog asofd iy t UOSUPIIY A W I

00°00¢' X5¢ 191 adpllapay suspien LosAor gg laisel eulleR]

00°ShLL ady cHA uaair) aieag peoy eEIPMaN FSNOH AR 4D APAIIW uosdwioy ) sAAW

00°000'1 19€ 84D Raving Aaing Aefry JoUR N Ve I W

: 06'00s'L OV pINo adlysduwe ysnologuiey 19315 AsjlaN Ot s131A 138IN

00 st 548 BN uopuc PRy ABSIOM 62 ue | uay 993

00°ShLL 4.1€ 8ims uopuol 133115 plojysatt Z¢ 58107 pleyny

| 00°00E 0 155 xas53 FEETIVET pROY UoIUAT £ UMOpYsYy BuB[ SN
00°001°1 INS SHY Aaung AIppPO yE UueA 121870, UUeA andep wif

- 0004 YH6 81H4 1asioQ auoyspeotg peoy soudog || puog [ 54w
) 00052 N3€ g135 uopuoy peakswild peoy R2UID 24 sBERpy uowls
. -1 00'009 NI 81IW sy Buipjex anuany Aempapy ¢ alAy joryIW
00 06T 1 7%t 1V suaH SUBQ]Y 1§ anuaAy poomydaag 1l EETCDITE]

00005°C dg6 6N uopuot {oeuIp] any UIBLISISaN, 65 YHWg ajuuy




